Charlevoix Public Schools

CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT

Interim Superintendent

THIS CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT, entered into this 1st day of April, 2012 by and between the Board of Education of the Charlevoix School District, State of Michigan (hereinafter termed the District), and Patrick Bootz (hereinafter termed the Interim Superintendent).

WITNESSETH:

- 1) The Board agrees to employ the Interim Superintendent on a day to day basis beginning on April 16, 2012.
- The District agrees to pay the Interim Superintendent, the daily rate of four hundred dollars (\$400.00) for performance of the terms of this Contract. Said sum shall be paid on bi-weekly installments.
- 3) The Superintendent represents that he holds all certificates and other qualifications required by law.
- 4) The Superintendent agrees that this is a Contract for personal professional services which may not be assigned or transferred.
- 5) The Interim Superintendent shall not earn tenure in position.
- 6) The Interim Superintendent is prohibited from engaging in conduct involving moral turpitude. Pursuant to MCL 380.634(7) the Board may void this contract if the Interim Superintendent violates this provision. Moral turpitude may be defined as conduct contrary to accept rules of justice, honesty, and good morals and may involve actions against another person, property, society and/or the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their hands and seals this 1st day of April, 2012.

Patrick Bootz, Interim Superi tenden

Date

Charlevoix Public Schools Administrative Office 104 E. St. Mary's Drive Charlevoix, MI 49720 231.547.3200 p 231.547.0556 f Charlevoix Elementary School 13513 Division Street Charlevoix, MI 49720 231.547.3215 p 231.547.3150 f

Jobh McLean, President Board of Education

Date

Charlevoix Middle School 108 E. Garfield Street Charlevoix, MI 49720 231.547.3206 p 231.547.3244 f

Charlevoix High School 05200 Marion Center Road Charlevoix, MI 49720 231,547,3222 p 231,547,3154 f

www.rayder.net